

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | GLASGOW CONSTRUCTION | | XCAVATORS | | TALBOT BROTHERS | |
|-----------------|--|--------------------|------|----------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | Roadway Items: | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-200-A | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 |
| S-201-A | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.00 | LS | 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| S-202-B | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 31+71) | 1.00 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | 36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| S-202-B | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 45+18) | 1.00 | UNIT | 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| S-202-D | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS) | 5,337.00 | SY | 6.00 | \$ 32,022.00 | 5.00 | \$ 26,685.00 | 4.50 | \$ 24,016.50 | 6.00 | \$ 32,022.00 |
| S-202-E | REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) | 18.00 | LF | 15.00 | \$ 270.00 | 10.00 | \$ 180.00 | 28.00 | \$ 504.00 | 10.00 | \$ 180.00 |
| 901-S-202-F | REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP | 300.00 | SY | 24.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | 10.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | 20.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| S-203-A | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.) | 12,672.00 | CY | 6.00 | \$ 76,032.00 | 6.00 | \$ 76,032.00 | 2.85 | \$ 36,115.20 | 6.00 | \$ 76,032.00 |
| S-203-E1 | BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)(CLASS 9) | 16,741.00 | CY | 12.00 | \$ 200,892.00 | 10.00 | \$ 167,410.00 | 8.00 | \$ 133,928.00 | 9.00 | \$ 150,669.00 |
| S-304-B | GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C") | 4,142.00 | TON | 18.00 | \$ 74,556.00 | 24.00 | \$ 99,408.00 | 25.00 | \$ 103,550.00 | 36.00 | \$ 149,112.00 |
| S-304-D | CRUSSED STONE SIZE 610 | 3,706.00 | TON | 60.00 | \$ 222,360.00 | 40.00 | \$ 148,240.00 | 35.00 | \$ 129,710.00 | 45.00 | \$ 166,770.00 |
| S-310-D | MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION | 6,184.00 | SY | 1.50 | \$ 9,276.00 | 5.00 | \$ 30,920.00 | 0.75 | \$ 4,638.00 | 1.00 | \$ 6,184.00 |
| S-403-A | HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5 mm) | 312.00 | TON | 100.00 | \$ 31,200.00 | 121.20 | \$ 37,814.40 | 210.00 | \$ 65,520.00 | 119.73 | \$ 37,355.76 |
| S-403-A | HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5mm) | 623.00 | TON | 95.00 | \$ 59,185.00 | 104.86 | \$ 65,327.78 | 186.00 | \$ 115,878.00 | 103.58 | \$ 64,530.34 |
| S-603-C-A | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III | 40.00 | LF | 136.00 | \$ 5,440.00 | 200.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | 96.25 | \$ 3,850.00 | 193.00 | \$ 7,720.00 |
| S-606-B | GUARD RAIL, REMOVE AND RESET | 240.00 | LF | 16.00 | \$ 3,840.00 | 27.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | 30.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 25.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| S-606-B | GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM | 550.00 | LF | 22.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | 20.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | 22.80 | \$ 12,540.00 | 19.00 | \$ 10,450.00 |
| S-606-D | GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I", THRIE BEAM | 8.00 | EA | 2,100.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | 2,600.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | 3,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| S-606-E | GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION | 8.0 | EA | 2,700.00 | \$ 21,600.00 | 2,800.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | 3,180.00 | \$ 25,440.00 | 2,650.00 | \$ 21,200.00 |
| S-617-A | RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) | 13.000 | EA | 150.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | 350.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | 250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | 300.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| S-618-A | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1.000 | LS | 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 21,500.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| S-618-B | ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 0.000 | SF | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| | | | | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | GLASGOW CONSTRUCTION | | XCAVATORS | | TALBOT BROTHERS | |
|--------------------------------|--|-----------|-----|----------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|
| | | | | | | Guin, AL 35563 MS Certificator 14987-MC | | Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC | | Nesbit, MS MS Certification: 02174-MC | |
| S-621-C | 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL) | 1.019 | MI | 2,000.00 | \$ 2,038.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,095.00 | 6,150.00 | \$ 6,266.85 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,095.00 |
| S-621-E-1 | 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) | 5383 | LF | 0.85 | \$ 4,575.55 | 1.00 | \$ 5,383.00 | 1.25 | \$ 6,728.75 | 1.00 | \$ 5,383.00 |
| S-630-C | REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3) | 8.000 | EA | 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 250.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | 312.50 | \$ 2,500.00 | 75.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| Subtotal Roadway Items: | | | | \$ 987,336.55 | | \$ 893,725.18 | | \$ 955,135.30 | | \$ 989,203.10 | |
| Erosion Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-212-B | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) | 7.500 | TON | 1,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | 650.00 | \$ 4,875.00 | 625.00 | \$ 4,687.50 | 800.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| S-212-F | AMMONIUM NITRATE | 0.750 | TON | 1,700.00 | \$ 1,275.00 | 850.00 | \$ 637.50 | 875.00 | \$ 656.25 | 5,000.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| S-214-A | SEEDING | 7.5 | AC | 1,200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 1,200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 937.00 | \$ 7,027.50 | 1,200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| S-215-A | VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH | 22.5 | TON | 400.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 670.00 | \$ 15,075.00 | 625.00 | \$ 14,062.50 | 250.00 | \$ 5,625.00 |
| S-233-A | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84 mm) | 4000 | LF | 4.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 5.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 4.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 4.00 | \$ 16,000.00 |
| 901-237-A | WATTLES, 20" | 200 | LF | 12.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 20.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 5.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB | 120 | TON | 55.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | 55.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | 44.00 | \$ 5,280.00 | 50.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V), (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 210 | SY | 4.00 | \$ 840.00 | 5.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 2.75 | \$ 577.50 | 3.25 | \$ 682.50 |
| Subtotal Erosion Items: | | | | \$ 52,615.00 | | \$ 61,237.50 | | \$ 49,291.25 | | \$ 48,657.50 | |
| Bridge "A" Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-803-A | TEST PILE | 2.00 | EA | 6,200.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | 4,250.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 9,500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| S-803-B | CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST | 0.00 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| S-803-E | 14" STEEL PILING | 1,490.00 | LF | 37.00 | \$ 55,130.00 | 75.00 | \$ 111,750.00 | 53.00 | \$ 78,970.00 | 66.00 | \$ 98,340.00 |
| 901-S-804-A | BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'A' | 130.82 | CY | 735.00 | \$ 96,152.70 | 801.00 | \$ 104,786.82 | 900.00 | \$ 117,738.00 | 1,235.00 | \$ 161,562.70 |
| S-805-A | REINFORCEMENT | 17,099.00 | LB | 1.00 | \$ 17,099.00 | 1.00 | \$ 17,099.00 | 1.25 | \$ 21,373.75 | 1.30 | \$ 22,228.70 |
| S-806-A | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 3,100.00 | \$ 37,200.00 | 2,550.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | 3,275.00 | \$ 39,300.00 | 3,386.00 | \$ 40,632.00 |
| S-806-A | 31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 4,500.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | 4,050.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | 5,031.00 | \$ 60,372.00 |
| S-806-A | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 18.00 | EA | 7,500.00 | \$ 135,000.00 | 6,650.00 | \$ 119,700.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | 7,885.00 | \$ 141,930.00 |
| S-806-C | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 3,100.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | 2,650.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | 3,600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | 3,530.00 | \$ 14,120.00 |
| S-806-C | 31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 4,250.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | 5,450.00 | \$ 21,800.00 | 5,273.00 | \$ 21,092.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| | | | | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | GLASGOW CONSTRUCTION | | XCAVATORS | | TALBOT BROTHERS | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|-----|----------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|
| | | | | | | Guin, AL 35563 MS Certificator 14987-MC | | Falkner, MS 38629 MS Certification: 19302-MC | | Nesbit, MS MS Certification: 02174-MC | |
| S-806-C | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 6.00 | EA | 7,800.00 | \$ 46,800.00 | 7,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | 8,700.00 | \$ 52,200.00 | 8,320.00 | \$ 49,920.00 |
| S-806-G | PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL | 440.00 | LF | 155.00 | \$ 68,200.00 | 155.00 | \$ 68,200.00 | 200.00 | \$ 88,000.00 | 190.00 | \$ 83,600.00 |
| 810-A | STRUCTURAL STEEL | 11,748.00 | LB | 5.00 | \$ 58,740.00 | 1.00 | \$ 11,748.00 | 1.75 | \$ 20,559.00 | 3.00 | \$ 35,244.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. | 430.00 | TON | 55.00 | \$ 23,650.00 | 55.00 | \$ 23,650.00 | 36.00 | \$ 15,480.00 | 50.00 | \$ 21,500.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V),(AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 800.00 | SY | 4.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | 5.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | 2.60 | \$ 2,080.00 | 3.25 | \$ 2,600.00 |
| Subtotal Bridge "A" Items: | | | | \$ 635,971.70 | | \$ 618,233.82 | | \$ 685,900.75 | | \$ 772,141.40 | |
| Bridge "B" Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-803-A | TEST PILE | 2.00 | EA | 6,200.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | 4,250.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | 9,500.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| S-803-B | CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST | 0.00 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| S-803-E | 14" STEEL PILING | 1,580.00 | LF | 37.00 | \$ 58,460.00 | 75.00 | \$ 118,500.00 | 53.00 | \$ 83,740.00 | 66.00 | \$ 104,280.00 |
| 901-S-804-A | BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A" | 110.79 | CY | 735.00 | \$ 81,430.65 | 801.00 | \$ 88,742.79 | 900.00 | \$ 99,711.00 | 1,235.00 | \$ 136,825.65 |
| S-805-A | REINFORCEMENT | 17,168.00 | LB | 1.00 | \$ 17,168.00 | 1.00 | \$ 17,168.00 | 1.25 | \$ 21,460.00 | 1.30 | \$ 22,318.40 |
| S-806-A | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 3,100.00 | \$ 37,200.00 | 2,550.00 | \$ 30,600.00 | 3,275.00 | \$ 39,300.00 | 3,386.00 | \$ 40,632.00 |
| S-806-A | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 30.00 | EA | 7,500.00 | \$ 225,000.00 | 6,600.00 | \$ 198,000.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 | 7,885.00 | \$ 236,550.00 |
| S-806-C | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 3,100.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | 2,650.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | 3,600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | 3,530.00 | \$ 14,120.00 |
| S-806-C | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5 EXTERIOR | 10.00 | EA | 7,800.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | 7,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | 8,700.00 | \$ 87,000.00 | 8,320.00 | \$ 83,200.00 |
| S-806-C | PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL | 476.00 | LF | 185.00 | \$ 88,060.00 | 155.00 | \$ 73,780.00 | 200.00 | \$ 95,200.00 | 190.00 | \$ 90,440.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. | 183.00 | TON | 55.00 | \$ 10,065.00 | 60.00 | \$ 10,980.00 | 36.00 | \$ 6,588.00 | 50.00 | \$ 9,150.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 350.00 | SY | 4.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | 5.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | 3.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 3.25 | \$ 1,137.50 |
| Subtotal Bridge "B" Items: | | | | \$ 621,583.65 | | \$ 628,620.79 | | \$ 698,449.00 | | \$ 757,653.55 | |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ 2,297,506.90 | | \$ 2,201,817.29 | | \$ 2,388,776.30 | | \$ 2,567,655.55 | |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | CENTURY CONSTRUCTION Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC | | STE-BIL GRADING Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC | | N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc Carthage, MS 39051 MS Certificatic 03462-MC | | PHILLIPS CONTRACTING Columbus, MS 39704 MS Certificatio 00229-MC | |
|-----------------------|---|--------------------|------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Roadway Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-200-A | MOBILIZATION | 1.00 | LS | 292,000.00 | \$ 292,000.00 | 229,900.50 | \$ 229,900.50 | 284,000.00 | \$ 284,000.00 | 170,000.00 | \$ 170,000.00 |
| S-201-A | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.00 | LS | 39,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | 140,000.00 | \$ 140,000.00 | 204,305.00 | \$ 204,305.00 | 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 |
| S-202-B | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 31+71) | 1.00 | UNIT | 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| S-202-B | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 45+18) | 1.00 | UNIT | 28,000.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | 37,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| S-202-D | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS) | 5,337.00 | SY | 4.41 | \$ 23,536.17 | 6.00 | \$ 32,022.00 | 6.00 | \$ 32,022.00 | 12.50 | \$ 66,712.50 |
| S-202-E | REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES) | 18.00 | LF | 48.35 | \$ 870.30 | 25.00 | \$ 450.00 | 25.00 | \$ 450.00 | 40.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 901-S-202-F | REMOVE AND RELAY RIPRAP | 300.00 | SY | 20.94 | \$ 6,282.00 | 25.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | 25.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | 28.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| S-203-A | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.) | 12,672.00 | CY | 6.03 | \$ 76,412.16 | 6.50 | \$ 82,368.00 | 6.50 | \$ 82,368.00 | 10.00 | \$ 126,720.00 |
| S-203-E1 | BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9) | 16,741.00 | CY | 10.00 | \$ 167,410.00 | 11.00 | \$ 184,151.00 | 11.00 | \$ 184,151.00 | 13.10 | \$ 219,307.10 |
| S-304-B | GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C") | 4,142.00 | TON | 27.45 | \$ 113,697.90 | 32.00 | \$ 132,544.00 | 32.00 | \$ 132,544.00 | 40.00 | \$ 165,680.00 |
| S-304-D | CRUSSED STONE SIZE 610 | 3,706.00 | TON | 36.04 | \$ 133,564.24 | 39.00 | \$ 144,534.00 | 39.00 | \$ 144,534.00 | 42.50 | \$ 157,505.00 |
| S-310-D | MIXING, SHAPING AND COMPACTION | 6,184.00 | SY | 3.58 | \$ 22,138.72 | 1.00 | \$ 6,184.00 | 1.00 | \$ 6,184.00 | 4.10 | \$ 25,354.40 |
| S-403-A | HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (9.5 mm) | 312.00 | TON | 122.00 | \$ 38,064.00 | 115.00 | \$ 35,880.00 | 119.50 | \$ 37,284.00 | 146.00 | \$ 45,552.00 |
| S-403-A | HOT MIX ASPHALT, (ST) (12.5mm) | 623.00 | TON | 106.00 | \$ 66,038.00 | 106.00 | \$ 66,038.00 | 103.37 | \$ 64,399.51 | 126.00 | \$ 78,498.00 |
| S-603-C-A | 48" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III | 40.00 | LF | 150.78 | \$ 6,031.20 | 175.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | 175.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | 230.00 | \$ 9,200.00 |
| S-606-B | GUARD RAIL, REMOVE AND RESET | 240.00 | LF | 28.73 | \$ 6,895.20 | 25.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 25.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 31.50 | \$ 7,560.00 |
| S-606-B | GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM | 550.00 | LF | 21.84 | \$ 12,012.00 | 19.00 | \$ 10,450.00 | 19.00 | \$ 10,450.00 | 24.00 | \$ 13,200.00 |
| S-606-D | GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I", THRIE BEAM | 8.00 | EA | 2,873.32 | \$ 22,986.56 | 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 2,500.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | 3,125.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| S-606-E | GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION | 8.0 | EA | 3,045.72 | \$ 24,365.76 | 2,650.00 | \$ 21,200.00 | 2,650.00 | \$ 21,200.00 | 3,325.00 | \$ 26,600.00 |
| S-617-A | RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) | 13.000 | EA | 214.72 | \$ 2,791.36 | 200.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | 200.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | 350.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| S-618-A | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | 1.000 | LS | 12,644.46 | \$ 12,644.46 | 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 7,200.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| S-618-B | ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | 0.000 | SF | - | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 | 10.00 | \$ 0.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| | | | | CENTURY CONSTRUCTION | | STE-BIL GRADING | | N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc | | PHILLIPS CONTRACTING | |
|--------------------------------|--|-----------|-----|-----------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|---------------|--|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| | | | | Tupelo, MS 38802 | | Waterford, MS 38685 | | Carthage, MS 39051 | | Columbus, MS 39704 | |
| | | | | MS Certification: 11403-MC | | MS Certification: 22458-MC | | MS Certificatic 03462-MC | | MS Certificatic 00229-MC | |
| S-621-C | 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL) | 1.019 | MI | 5,746.65 | \$ 5,855.84 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,095.00 | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,095.00 | 6,250.00 | \$ 6,368.75 |
| S-621-E-1 | 4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) | 5383 | LF | 1.15 | \$ 6,190.45 | 2.00 | \$ 10,766.00 | 1.00 | \$ 5,383.00 | 1.25 | \$ 6,728.75 |
| S-630-C | REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS) (TYPE 3) | 8.000 | EA | 86.20 | \$ 689.60 | 150.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | 75.00 | \$ 600.00 | 100.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| Subtotal Roadway Items: | | | | \$ 1,157,475.92 | | \$ 1,216,882.50 | | \$ 1,305,269.51 | | \$ 1,319,456.50 | |
| Erosion Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-212-B | COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13) | 7.500 | TON | 746.06 | \$ 5,595.45 | 950.00 | \$ 7,125.00 | 800.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| S-212-F | AMMONIUM NITRATE | 0.750 | TON | 2,873.32 | \$ 2,154.99 | 950.00 | \$ 712.50 | 5,000.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | 6,250.00 | \$ 4,687.50 |
| S-214-A | SEEDING | 7.5 | AC | 1,149.33 | \$ 8,619.98 | 950.00 | \$ 7,125.00 | 1,200.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 1,500.00 | \$ 11,250.00 |
| S-215-A | VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH | 22.5 | TON | 229.87 | \$ 5,172.08 | 400.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | 250.00 | \$ 5,625.00 | 325.00 | \$ 7,312.50 |
| S-233-A | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84 mm) | 4000 | LF | 4.02 | \$ 16,080.00 | 3.75 | \$ 15,000.00 | 4.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | 5.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 901-237-A | WATTLES, 20" | 200 | LF | 6.89 | \$ 1,378.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 8.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | 10.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB | 120 | TON | 50.22 | \$ 6,026.40 | 50.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 50.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | 60.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V), (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 210 | SY | 4.17 | \$ 875.70 | 3.00 | \$ 630.00 | 3.00 | \$ 630.00 | 3.50 | \$ 735.00 |
| Subtotal Erosion Items: | | | | \$ 45,902.59 | | \$ 47,192.50 | | \$ 48,605.00 | | \$ 60,685.00 | |
| Bridge "A" Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-803-A | TEST PILE | 2.00 | EA | 9,983.83 | \$ 19,967.66 | 8,800.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | 7,256.00 | \$ 14,512.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| S-803-B | CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST | 0.00 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| S-803-E | 14" STEEL PILING | 1,490.00 | LF | 66.00 | \$ 98,340.00 | 80.00 | \$ 119,200.00 | 69.75 | \$ 103,927.50 | 90.00 | \$ 134,100.00 |
| 901-S-804-A | BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS 'A' | 130.82 | CY | 1,523.86 | \$ 199,351.37 | 1,400.00 | \$ 183,148.00 | 1,750.25 | \$ 228,967.71 | 1,300.00 | \$ 170,066.00 |
| S-805-A | REINFORCEMENT | 17,099.00 | LB | 1.00 | \$ 17,099.00 | 1.00 | \$ 17,099.00 | 2.06 | \$ 35,223.94 | 1.00 | \$ 17,099.00 |
| S-806-A | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 3,679.56 | \$ 44,154.72 | 4,100.00 | \$ 49,200.00 | 5,008.00 | \$ 60,096.00 | 4,450.00 | \$ 53,400.00 |
| S-806-A | 31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 5,483.03 | \$ 65,796.36 | 6,000.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | 6,504.00 | \$ 78,048.00 | 6,400.00 | \$ 76,800.00 |
| S-806-A | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 18.00 | EA | 8,485.50 | \$ 152,739.00 | 8,000.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | 9,100.00 | \$ 163,800.00 | 9,700.00 | \$ 174,600.00 |
| S-806-C | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 4,217.24 | \$ 16,868.96 | 4,400.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | 5,140.00 | \$ 20,560.00 | 4,600.00 | \$ 18,400.00 |
| S-806-C | 31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 6,079.15 | \$ 24,316.60 | 6,500.00 | \$ 26,000.00 | 6,724.00 | \$ 26,896.00 | 6,650.00 | \$ 26,600.00 |

BIDS RECEIVED:

**ERBR-STPBR-0923(4)B
ENTERPRISE-PINEDALE ROAD
UNION COUNTY**

| | | | | CENTURY CONSTRUCTION Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC | | STE-BIL GRADING Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC | | N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc Carthage, MS 39051 MS Certificatic 03462-MC | | PHILLIPS CONTRACTING Columbus, MS 39704 MS Certificatio 00229-MC | |
|-----------------------------------|---|-----------|-----|---|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
| S-806-C | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 6.00 | EA | 8,966.94 | \$ 53,801.64 | 8,500.00 | \$ 51,000.00 | 9,496.00 | \$ 56,976.00 | 10,200.00 | \$ 61,200.00 |
| S-806-G | PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL | 440.00 | LF | 221.00 | \$ 97,240.00 | 225.00 | \$ 99,000.00 | 201.25 | \$ 88,550.00 | 260.00 | \$ 114,400.00 |
| 810-A | STRUCTURAL STEEL | 11,748.00 | LB | 3.76 | \$ 44,172.48 | 1.75 | \$ 20,559.00 | 3.16 | \$ 37,123.68 | 3.00 | \$ 35,244.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. | 430.00 | TON | 47.19 | \$ 20,291.70 | 50.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | 50.00 | \$ 21,500.00 | 60.00 | \$ 25,800.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V),(AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 800.00 | SY | 2.99 | \$ 2,392.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 3.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | 3.50 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| Subtotal Bridge "A" Items: | | | | \$ 856,531.49 | | \$ 840,306.00 | | \$ 938,580.83 | | \$ 922,509.00 | |
| Bridge "B" Items: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S-803-A | TEST PILE | 2.00 | EA | 9,983.83 | \$ 19,967.66 | 8,800.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | 7,068.00 | \$ 14,136.00 | 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| S-803-B | CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST | 0.00 | EA | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 | 4,000.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| S-803-E | 14" STEEL PILING | 1,580.00 | LF | 66.00 | \$ 104,280.00 | 80.00 | \$ 126,400.00 | 69.75 | \$ 110,205.00 | 90.00 | \$ 142,200.00 |
| 901-S-804-A | BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A" | 110.79 | CY | 1,843.55 | \$ 204,246.90 | 1,400.00 | \$ 155,106.00 | 1,750.25 | \$ 193,910.20 | 1,300.00 | \$ 144,027.00 |
| S-805-A | REINFORCEMENT | 17,168.00 | LB | 1.05 | \$ 18,026.40 | 1.00 | \$ 17,168.00 | 2.06 | \$ 35,366.08 | 1.00 | \$ 17,168.00 |
| S-806-A | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 12.00 | EA | 3,679.56 | \$ 44,154.72 | 4,100.00 | \$ 49,200.00 | 5,008.00 | \$ 60,096.00 | 4,450.00 | \$ 53,400.00 |
| S-806-A | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR | 30.00 | EA | 8,482.32 | \$ 254,469.60 | 8,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 | 9,100.00 | \$ 273,000.00 | 9,700.00 | \$ 291,000.00 |
| S-806-C | 19' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR | 4.00 | EA | 4,217.24 | \$ 16,868.96 | 4,400.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | 5,140.00 | \$ 20,560.00 | 4,600.00 | \$ 18,400.00 |
| S-806-C | 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5 EXTERIOR | 10.00 | EA | 9,100.80 | \$ 91,008.00 | 8,500.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | 9,496.00 | \$ 94,960.00 | 10,200.00 | \$ 102,000.00 |
| S-806-C | PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL | 476.00 | LF | 218.04 | \$ 103,787.04 | 225.00 | \$ 107,100.00 | 201.25 | \$ 95,795.00 | 260.00 | \$ 123,760.00 |
| S-815-A | LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. | 183.00 | TON | 50.82 | \$ 9,300.06 | 50.00 | \$ 9,150.00 | 50.00 | \$ 9,150.00 | 60.00 | \$ 10,980.00 |
| S-815-E | GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, (TYPE V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm) | 350.00 | SY | 3.43 | \$ 1,200.50 | 3.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 3.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | 3.50 | \$ 1,225.00 |
| Subtotal Bridge "B" Items: | | | | \$ 867,309.84 | | \$ 825,374.00 | | \$ 908,228.28 | | \$ 916,160.00 | |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ 2,927,219.84 | | \$ 2,929,755.00 | | \$ 3,200,683.61 | | \$ 3,218,810.50 | |

[Signature]

LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS
CONSULTING ENGINEER

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS:

8/17/00
DATE